MDC_UHE_A01  Page � of 14
UHE Series
Isolated, High Efficiency, 1.6" x 2" 2-10 Amp, 12-30 Watt DC/DC's
P O W E R  E L E C T R O N I C S  D I V I S I O N
D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
FEATURES
n	The most IOUT/POUT in this format

D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE 
Model Family
(See model numbering
on page 13)
Output Input
Efficiency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) Regulation (Max.) VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN 
(mA/A)Typ. Max. Line Load 
UHE-1.2/10000-D12  1.2 10 80 120 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 12 9-18 35/1.27 80% 82% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.2/10000-D24  1.2 10 80 120 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 24 18-36 35/0.63 81% 83% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.2/10000-D48 1.2 10 80 120 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 48 36-75 35/0.31 81% 83% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.5/10000-D12 1.5 10 55 80 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 12 9-18 35/1.56 81% 83% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.5/10000-D24 1.5 10 55 80 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 24 18-36 35/0.76 84% 86% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.5/10000-D48 1.5 10 55 80 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 48 36-75 35/0.38 82% 84% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.8/10000-D12     1.8 10 55 80 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 12 9-18  35/1.81 84% 85.5% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.8/10000-D24 1.8 10 55 80 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 24 18-36 35/0.89 85.5% 87% C32, P51/52
UHE-1.8/10000-D48 1.8 10 50 75 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.625% 48 36-75 35/0.46 83.5% 85% C32, P51/52
UHE-2.5/10000-D12 2.5 10 50 75 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.5% 12 9-18 35/2.48 85% 87% C32, P51/52
UHE-2.5/10000-D24 2.5 10 50 75 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.5% 24 18-36 35/1.23 86% 88% C32, P51/52
UHE-2.5/10000-D48 2.5 10 50 75 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.5% 48 36-75 35/0.61 86% 88% C32, P51/52
UHE-3.3/7500-Q12 3.3 7.5 50 70 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.3% 24 9-36 50/1.2 86.5% 88% C32, P51/52
UHE-3.3/7500-Q48 3.3 7.5 60 90 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.3% 48 18-75 38/0.6 87.5% 89.5% C32, P51/52
UHE-3.3/7500-D48 3.3 7.5 60 90 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.3% 48 36-75 35/0.6 88.5% 91% C32, P51/52
UHE-3.3/7500-D48T 3.3 7.5 80 100 ±0.1% ±0.25% 48 36-75 35/0.58 87% 88.5% C32, P51
UHE-5/5000-Q12 5 5 50 70 ±0.1% ±0.15/0.3% 24 9-36 50/1.22 86% 87.5% C32, P51/52
UHE-5/5000-Q48 5 5 60 90 ±0.05% ±0.15/0.3% 48 18-75 35/0.6 87.5% 90% C32, P51/52
UHE-5/6000-Q12 5 6 50 70 ±0.075% ±0.15% 24 9-36 50/1.44 86.5% 87% C32, P51/52
UHE-5/6000-D48 5 6 80 100 ±0.1% ±0.25/0.5% 48 36-75 45/0.73 87.5% 89% C32, P51/52
UHE-5/6000-D48T 5 6 80 100 ±0.1% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/0.7 87.5% 89% C32, P51
UHE-5/6000-Q48T 5 6 90 125 ±0.1% ±0.45% 48 18-75 38/0.71 86% 87.5% C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-Q12 12 2.5 100 120 ±0.1% ±0.3% 24 9-36 145/1.5 85% 87.5% C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-D12 12 2.5 65 100 ±0.1% ±0.3% 12 9-18 90/2.92 87% 89% C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-D24 12 2.5 65 100 ±0.1% ±0.3% 24 18-36 55/1.44 88% 90% C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-Q48 12 2.5 100 120 ±0.1% ±0.3% 48 18-75 45/0.72 88% 90.5% C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-D48 12 2.5 60 100 ±0.1% ±0.3% 48 36-75 30/0.7 90% 92% C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-D12 15 2 70 100 ±0.1% ±0.3% 12 9-18 110/2.92 87% 89% C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-Q12 15 2 70 100 ±0.1% ±0.5% 24 9-36 50/1.42 86% 88% C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-D24 15 2 70 100 ±0.1% ±0.3% 24 18-36 70/1.44 88% 90% C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-Q48 15 2 100 150 ±0.1% ±0.3% 48 18-75 45/0.72 88% 90.5% C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-D48 15 2 70 100 ±0.1% ±0.3% 48 36-75 35/0.7 90% 92% C32, P51
 	Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless noted.
	 Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/specified over a 20MHz bandwidth.  All models are specified with
	 an external 0.47µF multi-layer ceramic capacitor installed across their output pins.
  Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.

gies' RoHS-5 products use all the conforming RoHS materials, however our
solders contain lead. RoHS-6 compliance (6 substance) also deletes lead.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in mA
High Efficiency
Output Configuration:
	 U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
	1 .2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.5, 3.3, 5,
	1 2 or 15
U HE - / D48-3.3 7500 R
Note:
Not all model number
combinations are available.
Contact C&D.
Input Voltage Range:
	 D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
	 D12 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
Optional Functions
C
RoHS-6 compliant *
- LX T -
Suffix	 Description
* Contact C&D Technologies for availability.
MDC_UHE_A01  Page 14 of 14
UHE Series
Isolated, High Efficiency, 1.6" x 2" 2-10 Amp, 12-30 Watt DC/DC's
P O W E R  E L E C T R O N I C S  D I V I S I O N
D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
           DS-0501B            04/13/07
© 2007 C&D Technologies, Inc.
C&D Technologies, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical
information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply the
granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifications are subject to change without
notice.
C&D Technologies, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfield, MA 02048-1151 U.S.A.
Tel: (508) 339-3000     (800) 233-2765    Fax: (508) 339-6356
www.cd4power.com          email: sales@cdtechno.com
ISO 9001 REGISTERED
®
USA:    	 Tucson (Az), Tel: (800) 547 2537, email: sales@cdtechno.com
Canada: 	 Toronto, Tel: (866) 740 1232, email: toronto@cdtechno.com
UK: 	 Milton Keynes, Tel: +44 (0)1908 615232, email: mk@cdtechno.com
France: 	 Montigny Le Bretonneux, Tel: +33 (0)1 34 60 01 01, email: france@cdtechno.com
Germany: 	 München, Tel: +49 (0)89-544334-0, email: ped.munich@cdtechno.com